
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

A8
Galway

Welcome to Galway Greyhound Stadium A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A9 A8
T3 A9 A6
T4 A10 A10
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.08]Late-Millroad Lizzy

TR: Owner[29.66-SPK] 12 0 10Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24BANTER BAMBI TPW €450

Feb 21'26 55 525R    A7 T4 3.49 4666 6th 13.5L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 29.50 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Glamorous Jet 30.36
Feb 7'26 55 525R    A7 T2 3.58 4445 5th 10L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.62 Sand 3/1 GLY So Its Flash 30.33
Jan 23'26 55 525R    A7 T4 3.57 3444 4th 2.0L/hd Blk 1,StyOn 30.28 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Storm 30.33
Jan 9'26 56 525R    A6 T5 3.63 6665 5th 10.0L SlAw,Styd 29.59 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Bosra Bono 30.19
Nov 27'25 56 525R    A6 T1 3.46 4443 3rd 4.75L BmpRu,StyO 29.85 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Gypsy 30.08

Blue

2 [30.25]
TR: Owner[30.25-GLY] 5 0 10Miss Olivia Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24FIVE ALLEY LUNA TPW €35

Feb 21'26 57 525R    A8 T1 3.54 2213 4th 4.5L ChlBS,Dsp 3 30.37 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Upya Boyo Gar 30.58
Jan 30'26 57 525R    A8 T3 3.49 2225 5th 16.75L Crd 1,Crd3/4 29.64 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Orbsen Fixit 30.71
Dec 19'25 57 525R    A9 T5 3.63 3333 3rd 14.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.34 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lady Christie 30.25
Nov 14'25 58 525R    A8 T5 3.56 4445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.34
Oct 10'25 59 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 65 5th 18.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 19.52 Sand 5/1 GLY Now Molly 20.82

White

3 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-GLY] 22 2 42Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Teaghen  Shau Ibk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK KISSES TPW €740

Feb 21'26 65 525R    A8 T2 3.56 4432 2nd 2.5L SlAw,BmpRu 30.37 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Upya Boyo Gar 30.44
Feb 7'26 65 525R    A7 T1 3.49 2233 3rd 8L FAw,EvCh 29.62 Sand 5/2 GLY So Its Flash 30.18
Jan 16'26 65 525R    A8 T1 3.63 5455 4th 11.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.81 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Affleck Troy 30.51
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.46 1233 4th 4.5L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.06
Aug 30'25 63 525R    A8 T1 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.80 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Caislean Zena *29.70

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.68-DLK] 1 0 00Mr. Tommy  Webb (Co. Mayo.) Mbk.D.(Airmount Nando-Rosslare).Sep'22RANK STRANGER

Mar 6'26 82 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 20.11 -.05 Slow GLY Westside 20.09
Jan 9'26 81 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 32.10 -.50 Slow MGROld Bank 32.02
Oct 11'25 78 525R    ON2 T4 3.62 3446 6th 44.0L Crd 2,Bmp 4 29.61 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGROptic Helmet 32.09
Sep 25'25 80 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 22.40 Sand DLK Old Bank 22.68
Sep 11'25 80 525T    T1 2.75 1st 0.5L 30.68 Sand DLK Setemupjoe *30.68

Orange

5 [30.05]Late-Blue Strike

TR: Owner[29.87-NWB] 27 2 61Mr. Paddy  Kennedy (Co. Galway) Mbe.B.(Malachi-How Ye Now).Oct'22BADGERFORT BLUE TPW €775

Feb 21'26 54 525R    A8 T6 3.56 5566 6th 11.0L Outp,NvShw 30.37 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Upya Boyo Gar 31.04
Feb 7'26 53 525R    A7 T5 3.58 5666 6th 16.5L/hd Crd 1,A 6th 29.62 Sand 4/1 GLY So Its Flash 30.78
Oct 4'25 54 525R    A7 T3 0.00 3342 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Crd 29.86 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Pronto Bucks 30.11
Sep 18'25 55 525R    A7 T4 3.45 4443 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.85 Sand 2/1 GLY Dennys Best 30.16
Aug 15'25 56 525R    A8 T5 3.39 2211 1st 4.5L LdBS,FinWl 30.08 Sand 3/1 GLY Grannies Yaris *30.08

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Paul Burke[29.38-GLY] 45 3 97Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Newport Diva).Nov'22BUMBLEBEE DIVA TPW €2,098

Mar 7'26 64 525R    A7 T5 3.50 5444 4th 9L SlAw,Crd 2 29.59 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Fiftycents Gar 30.12
Feb 21'26 64 525R    A7 T6 3.53 5334 4th 11.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.50 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Glamorous Jet 30.20
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A6 T6 3.48 3332 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.78 Sand 3/1 GLY Winnie Be Slick 29.79
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2343 3rd 7.5L FAw,StyOn 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 29.78
Aug 2'25 65 525R    A7 T5 3.38 2222 1st 5L Chl1/2,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 6/4 GLY Kitmins Jessica *29.77

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

A8
Galway

Racing Thursday and Friday Next Week A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Earlier start time on Thursday due to Student Night

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A9
T2 A8 A8
T3 A9 A9
T4 A8 A8
T5 A10 A10
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.33-KKY] 2 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24FIVE ALLEY ROCKY

Feb 20'26 74 525R    A8 T1 4.49 1124 4th 5.5L Snld,Crd 3 30.35 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Speedy Gene 30.33
Jan 13'26 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis 30.83 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Bruce *30.63
Nov 15'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 1.89 6th 14.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.49 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 30.50
Oct 15'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 17.27 -.10 Slow KKY Five Alley Bruce *17.17
Sep 23'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 30.43 Sand THR Five Alley Bruce *30.43

Blue

2 [29.91]
TR: John McDonagh (W'to[29.91-GLY] 1 0 00Mrs Teri Young (Letterkenny) Ibk.B.(Born Warrior-Croaghill Donna).Sep'24CROAGHILL MACY

Feb 28'26 59 525R    ON2 T2 3.44 2455 5th 12.75L FAw,Bmp 1 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Annadown Elliot 30.10
Feb 6'26 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L RL 29.91 -.10 Slow GLY Play Mate 29.91
Jan 23'26 59 350T    T1 0.00 1st 1L RL 19.98 -.05 Slow GLY Croaghill Mandy *19.93
Jan 16'26 60 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 20.16 -.05 Slow GLY Croaghill Mandy *20.11

White

3 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-GLY] 1 0 00Ms. Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Ibk.B.(Mcinerney-O Mahoney).Oct'24HOLLYWELL TOFFEE

Feb 28'26 57 525R    ON2 T1 3.39 5555 5th 24.5L ChlRu,FcdCk 28.94 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Annadown Shado 30.55
Feb 6'26 57 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 30.23 -.10 Slow GLY Hollywell Spice *30.13
Jan 23'26 57 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L RL 19.97 -.05 Slow GLY Hollywell Mac 19.99

Black

4 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-GLY] 1 0 01Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Mbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).Jun'24HANOVER BLUEMOON TPW €80

Mar 7'26 86 525R    A7 T3 3.44 1112 2nd 7.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Barntick Bolt 29.98
Feb 6'26 84 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.40 -.10 Slow GLY Hanover Bluebird 30.37
Nov 14'25 84 350T    T6 0.00 2nd nk Mid 20.28 -.05 Slow GLY Hanover Gorm 20.25

Orange

5
TR: Owner[30.68-MGR] 1 0 00Mr. Tommy  Webb (Co. Mayo.) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Vivs Star).Jun'23WESTSIDE

Mar 6'26 65 350T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L 20.11 -.05 Slow GLY Rank Stranger *20.06
Feb 20'26 62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 20.22 -.05 Slow GLY Knockalton Spark *20.17
Dec 20'25 63 525R    ON2 T5 3.69 6666 5th 21.5L Crd 1,NvShw 30.34 -.70 Slow 8/1 MGRPhoenix Izzy 31.14
Nov 29'25 61 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L M 31.18 -.50 Slow MGRHello Honey *30.68
Nov 7'25 61 350T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 20.18 -.20 Slow MGRHello Honey *19.98

Stripes

6 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-GLY] 1 0 00Mr. Noel  Coote/Mr. John Maher (Co. Clare. Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24DRIMEEN JETTY

Feb 28'26 63 525R    ON2 T4 3.42 3555 5th 7.75L Bmp 1,A 5th 29.53 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Barntick Tiger 29.97
Feb 6'26 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M 30.04 -.10 Slow GLY Clonfeigh Jetty *29.94
Jan 23'26 66 350T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 19.81 -.05 Slow GLY Clonfeigh Jetty *19.76
Oct 18'25 67 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L StbTp,M 20.09 -.05 Slow GLY Kates Princess 20.60

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
350y/320m

20:30
 Grade  
S4-S6

Galway

The I.R.G.T S4-S6 350

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S6
T2 S6 S6
T3 S5 S4
T4 S4 S3
T5 S6 S5
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.48]
TR: Pat Conway[19.48-GLY] 6 2 02Mr. Michael  O'Donovan/Mr. John  Healy (C Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Hopalong Sal).Apr'24SKIRK BUD TPW €595

Feb 14'26 67 350R    S6 T3 0.00 25 5th 6.75L/nk LdRu,Blk1/2 19.53 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Flyers Penney 19.97
Jan 9'26 67 350R    S6 T2 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 19.58 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Darraghs Fly *19.53
Dec 19'25 67 350R    S5 T2 0.00 66 6th 13.25L/n ImpStt,BBlk 19.48 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Glasheen Eagle 20.38
Nov 14'25 68 350R    S5 T3 0.00 12 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 19.61 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Fortune Seven 19.63
Oct 24'25 67 350R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 19.48 Sand 4/5 GLY Winnie Be Slick *19.48

Blue

2 [19.84]
TR: Owner[19.84-GLY] 2 0 10Mr. Philip  Mullaney (Co. Galway) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Crescent Tibet).Sep'24PLAY MATE TPW €60

Mar 7'26 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.55 4334 5th 9.5L EvAw,FcdCk 29.34 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Annadown Elliot 29.90
Feb 28'26 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.36 1123 3rd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.53 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Barntick Tiger 29.67
Feb 6'26 57 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 29.91 -.10 Slow GLY Croaghill Macy *29.81
Jan 16'26 57 350T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 19.89 -.05 Slow GLY On The Wire *19.84

White

3 [19.52]
TR: Owner[19.52-GLY] 11 1 43Mr. Tony  Brigdale (Co. Clare) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24BLAZE BUCK TPW €865

Mar 7'26 67 350R    S5 T2 0.00 33 3rd 7L Imp 1,StyOn 19.44 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Hanover Solo 19.88
Feb 21'26 67 350R    S4 T2 0.00 34 4th 5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 19.42 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 19.73
Feb 6'26 67 350R    S3 T1 0.00 22 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 19.33 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Piercestown Dash 19.63
Jan 9'26 67 350R    S4 T2 0.00 44 2nd 6.5L ChlRu,Crd 1 19.58 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg King 19.98
Nov 22'25 67 350R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 19.52 Sand 4/1 GLY Caislean Diane *19.52

Black

4 [19.18]Late-Noelles Jimbo

TR: Owner[19.18-GLY] 33 9 410Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Noelles Prosecco).Sep'23PETELES PROSPECT TPW €3,170

Mar 14'26 64 350R    S4 T4 0.00 44 4th 11.0L FAw,Blk 1 19.19 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Patch It Up 19.91
Feb 21'26 64 350R    S4 T5 0.00 55 5th 8L/sh SlAw,A 5th 19.42 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Notsobadnow 19.94
Feb 6'26 63 350R    S3 T3 0.00 45 5th 10.0L CrdRu,Crd 1 19.33 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Piercestown Dash 19.98
Nov 7'25 64 350R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L QAw,ALd 19.23 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Ballyea Jet *19.18
Nov 1'25 64 350R    S5 T4 0.00 11 1st 6L QAw,drclr 19.63 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Fortune Seven *19.43

Orange

5 [19.60]
TR: Owner[19.60-GLY] 12 1 43Mr. Brendan  Browne (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24GLASHEEN MODEL TPW €990

Mar 7'26 68 350R    S5 T4 0.00 11 2nd 3L EP,EvCh 19.44 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Solo 19.60
Feb 7'26 66 525R    A6 T3 3.46 4635 6th 12.25L SlAw,Crd 1 29.89 Sand 3/1 GLY Castlehill Gift 30.75
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.89 Sand 5/4 GLY Lastminute Larry 29.90
Nov 28'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.43 1111 3rd sh/sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 4/5 GLY Croaghill Magic 29.79
Nov 14'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.45 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Breaghmore Tilly *29.54

Stripes

6 [19.39]
TR: Owner[19.39-GLY] 6 3 01Ms. Leeanne  Fleming/Mr. Evan  Hennelly ( Wbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).Jun'24HANOVER SOLO TPW €730

Mar 7'26 73 350R    S5 T5 0.00 22 1st 3L LdRi,StyWl 19.44 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Glasheen Model *19.39
Feb 21'26 72 350R    S6 T6 0.00 42 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 19.45 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Small Few Quid 19.50
Feb 14'26 72 350R    S7 T6 0.00 11 1st 2.5L LdRu,StyWl 19.47 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Croaghill Tommy *19.42
Jan 30'26 73 525R    A8 T6 3.54 3334 4th 16.0L Crd 2,RnOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Orbsen Fixit 30.66
Dec 19'25 71 350R    ON3 T5 0.00 22 1st hd Blk 2,LdNrL 19.82 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ramble And Roll *19.77

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A8
Galway

The Bet on the Tote A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A8 A8
T3 ON3
T4 A9 A9
T5 A10 A10
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.05]
TR: Owner[30.05-GLY] 1 0 00Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Ibe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).Jun'24HANOVER GORM

Feb 28'26 78 525R    ON2 T3 3.65 6344 4th 12.0L MsdBk,RL1& 29.31 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Annadown Elliot 30.05
Jan 30'26 77 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L RL 30.15 -.10 Slow GLY Crafty Peakaboo 30.26
Nov 14'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st nk RL 20.28 -.05 Slow GLY Hanover Bluemoon *20.23

Blue

2 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-GLY] 2 0 00Mr. Michael  McDonagh (Tuam) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Ekin Su).Jul'24OUTSIDE THE ARC

Mar 14'26 70 525R    A8 T3 3.86 6665 5th 8.5L MsdBk,MvdO 30.49 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Bobby 30.58
Feb 28'26 72 525R    ON2 T4 3.43 6644 4th 17.5L Crd 1,RnOn 28.94 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Annadown Shado 30.06
Feb 14'26 71 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 30.26 -.10 Slow GLY Sunshine Willow *30.16
Jan 30'26 71 350T    T6 0.00 1st 0.5L M 20.10 -.05 Slow GLY Sunshine Willow *20.05

White

3 [30.54]
TR: Owner[30.54-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Tommy  Webb (Co. Mayo.) Mwbk.D.(Good Cody-Vivs Star).Jun'23SHAKEAHAND

Feb 20'26 68 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L RL 30.36 -.10 Slow GLY Balure Diamond 30.54
Jan 9'26 69 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 12L 31.10 -.50 Slow MGRLet Them Talk 31.44
Dec 12'25 66 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 20.02 -.20 Slow MGRLet Them Talk 19.96

Black

4
TR: Owner[30.23-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24FIVE ALLEY MACY

Feb 11'26 57 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L RL 17.35 -.15 Slow KKY Five Alley Skye 17.48
Jan 27'26 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.83 Sand THR Five Alley Skye 30.97
Nov 14'25 59 350R    S7 T5 0.00 66 6th 11.75L A 6th,NvShw 19.64 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Gower Eileen 20.41
Oct 10'25 59 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 55 5th 17.0L SlAw,NvShw 19.24 Sand 3/1 GLY Velvet Rocco 20.43
Sep 9'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 30.43 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Luna *30.23

Orange

5 [30.34]
TR: Owner[30.34-GLY] 2 0 00Ms. Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Mbd.B.(Mcinerney-O Mahoney).Oct'24HOLLYWELL SPICE

Mar 7'26 62 350R    S8 T5 0.00 65 5th 8.5L/sh/s CrdStt,RnOn 19.63 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Grangeview Tay 20.19
Feb 28'26 61 525R    ON2 T5 3.52 6666 6th 15.25L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Barntick Tiger 30.50
Feb 6'26 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.23 -.10 Slow GLY Hollywell Toffee 30.34
Jan 23'26 61 350T    T4 0.00 3rd 1.5L M 19.97 -.05 Slow GLY Hollywell Mac 20.02

Stripes

6 [30.07]
TR: Owner[30.07-GLY] 1 0 00Mrs. Maria  Browne (Kilrush) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Blossom).Jul'24BURNPARK PICKLES

Feb 28'26 58 525R    ON2 T4 3.61 4545 6th 11.0L/nk W 1,Blk 3 29.82 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Crafty Peakaboo 30.51
Feb 7'26 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 30.07 Sand GLY Burnpark Bradley *30.07
Dec 12'25 58 350T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L M 20.07 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Bradley *20.02

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  

A4
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €850, 2nd €300, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Final Thursday 26th March

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-GLY] 34 6 411Mr. Willie McDonagh (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Slipalong Fly).Jul'22SLIPALONG DEW TPW €3,745

Mar 14'26 59 525R    A4 T4 3.53 5432 2nd 5L RlRu,FinWl 29.38 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Bayview Wild 29.63
Feb 21'26 58 525R    A3 T1 3.57 5554 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Substance 30.03
Feb 6'26 59 525R    A5 T4 3.50 6663 2nd 6L Crd 3,FinWl 29.54 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.86
Jan 30'26 59 525R    A5 T2 3.37 5533 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.44 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burnpark Shadow *29.34
Jan 23'26 59 525R    A5 T1 3.37 3221 1st 3L Ld 4,StyWl 29.35 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Gimme That *29.25

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-GLY] 26 6 33Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23HOLLYWELL FLINT TPW €2,678

Mar 14'26 72 525R    A3 T4 3.37 3rd 6.5L 29.56 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.91
Mar 6'26 72 525R    A4 T1 3.39 3454 2nd 1.5L DH,ChlRi 29.64 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Kilcolgan Orla 29.64
Feb 28'26 72 525R    A4 T3 3.40 4444 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.86 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Portumna Syd 29.83
Dec 11'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.29 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Rosshill Storm *29.19
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A7 T2 3.44 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.52

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.04-LMK] 22 4 53Mrs. Maria  Browne (Kilrush) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23BURNPARK CLASS TPW €2,020

Mar 14'26 68 525R    A2 T1 3.44 6544 4th 10L/nk SlAw,RnOn 28.89 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Avenue Queen 29.51
Mar 6'26 68 525R    A2 T3 3.37 5655 2nd 5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.21 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Avenue Queen 29.46
Feb 27'26 68 525R    A2 T2 3.39 3663 2nd 3L Bmp 2,FinWl 29.29 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Avenue Queen 29.40
Jan 23'26 67 550R    A4 T3 4.81 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyWl 30.77 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Creevy Chief *30.67
Jan 9'26 68 525R    A4 T2 3.44 3332 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.48 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Mirabel *29.38

Black

4 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 6 2 10Ms Mairead Garrett/Mr. John  Garrett (Kilri Ibk.B.(Droopys Got It-Minnies Tver).Aug'24FIFTYCENTS GAR TPW €415

Mar 7'26 60 525R    A7 T4 3.52 6322 1st 2L LdRi,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *29.49
Feb 21'26 60 525R    A7 T2 3.52 3445 3rd 11.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.50 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Glamorous Jet 30.17
Feb 13'26 60 525R    A7 T2 3.54 6666 5th 2.5L/nk/nClrRn,Styd 29.82 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 29.93
Jan 23'26 60 350R    S7 T3 0.00 45 4th 10.0L Crd 1,Blk1/2 19.79 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Caislean Diane 20.44
Dec 5'25 60 525R    ON2 T3 1.38 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.70 Sand 3/1 LMKCallaway Elk *29.70

Orange

5 [30.17]Late-Five To Five

TR: Declan McDonagh[30.17-GLY] 4 3 01Mr. Noel  Gavin (Co. Clare.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Wolfofallstreets).May'24BALLYEA WARRIOR TPW €1,670

Mar 14'26 71 350R    S4 T1 0.00 22 2nd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 19.19 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Patch It Up 19.24
Feb 7'26 69 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 19.29 Sand GLY Norfolkandchance 19.71
Dec 12'25 70 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 22 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 19.50 Sand 5/4 GLY Drombeg King *19.50
Dec 5'25 70 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 11 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 19.28 Sand 5/4 GLY Drombeg King *19.28
Nov 15'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 30.06 -.10 Slow GLY Glamorous Rocket 30.17

Stripes

6 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-GLY] 19 7 20Mr. Michael J.  Malone (Co. Clare.) Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Teresa).Jun'23SUBSTANCE TPW €1,955

Mar 6'26 63 525R    A4 T6 3.45 4222 4th 2.5L Ld3/4,ClrRn 29.64 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Kilcolgan Orla 29.71
Feb 21'26 63 525R    A3 T6 3.37 3311 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdBS 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Luna *29.65
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A4 T6 3.31 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.44 Sand 5/4 GLY Springwell Sugar *29.44
Jan 16'26 64 525R    A6 T6 3.38 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 29.43 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Colossal Journey *29.33
Nov 15'25 64 350R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 19.40 -.05 Slow 1/2 GLY Mollys Ambition *19.35

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A4
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €850, 2nd €300, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Sponsored by GRI

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-GLY] 45 11 1310Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Ibe.B.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER LUNA TPW €5,568

Mar 14'26 63 525R    A2 T3 3.32 2233 3rd 10L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.89 -.10 Slow 9/2 GLY Avenue Queen 29.49
Mar 6'26 63 525R    A2 T1 3.43 4333 3rd 6.0L Crd 2,RnOn 29.10 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Sheezatwister 29.42
Feb 27'26 63 525R    A2 T3 3.42 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.50 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Urban Delight *29.40
Feb 21'26 63 525R    A3 T3 3.44 4422 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,FinWl 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Substance 29.68
Jan 16'26 62 525R    A3 T3 3.47 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,ALd 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lilys Beauty *29.58

Blue

2 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 28 2 61Master.Jamie Hogan (Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23GRANGEVIEW SCOOB TPW €1,080

Mar 14'26 72 525R    A3 T3 3.35 2666 6th 18.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.08 -.10 Slow 11/2 GLY Gealltanas Jack 30.27
Mar 6'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.35 4554 4th 9.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.22 -.10 Slow 9/2 GLY Gealltanas Jack 29.78
Feb 21'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.36 1233 3rd 3.0L Ck 1,Blk 3 29.75 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Substance 29.86
Feb 14'26 73 525R    A3 T3 3.47 5433 3rd 4.75L BmpSt,FinWl 29.17 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.40
Nov 7'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.38 3332 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Island Bobby *29.49

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.14-MGR] 38 5 37Mr. Michael  McDonagh (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Lauren).Jul'22LIGHTFOOT VINE TPW €2,700

Mar 14'26 58 525R    A5 T5 3.61 3333 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.86 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Callie 29.46
Feb 28'26 60 575R    A5 T3 6.12 5556 6th 12.25L Crd 1,FcdCk3 32.07 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Banter Bonnie 32.83
Feb 13'26 59 525R    A4 T2 3.37 4433 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Five Alley Mike 29.45
Jan 31'26 58 525R    A4 T3 3.59 5544 4th 4.0L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCatchphrase 29.96
Nov 28'25 57 525R    A4 T1 3.55 3312 1st 2L Ld 3,Styd 29.85 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRRivendell Pixie *29.35

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Declan McDonagh[29.30-GLY] 9 6 20Going-Well-Now-Syndicate (Oughterard) Ibdw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Raha Gogo).Nov'23NOTSOBADNOW TPW €2,055

Feb 21'26 77 350R    S4 T3 0.00 22 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 19.42 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Highview Exotic *19.37
Feb 7'26 77 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 19.49 Sand GLY Alva Chase 19.70
Dec 20'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.45 2222 3rd 2.5L Chl 3,EvCh 29.26 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.33
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A3 T3 3.45 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 29.42 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Brickhill Como *29.32
Nov 28'25 77 525R    A4 T2 3.42 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.30 Sand 1/2 GLY Hit The Diss *29.30

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.18-DLK] 31 6 53Ms.Sinead McKenna (Co.Longford) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Canada Goose).Aug'23PIERCEFIELD JET TPW €2,005

Feb 20'26 70 575R    A4 T3 5.93 1112 4th 4L/nk FAw,EvCh 32.35 -.30 Slow 5/2 GLY Company Man 32.35
Jan 31'26 70 525R    A4 T5 2.84 6666 6th 13.25L VSlaw,A 6th 29.03 Sand DLK Rolo Twix 29.96
Jan 16'26 69 525R    A3 T6 3.40 1233 3rd 5L FAw,Crd 1 29.68 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hanover Luna 29.93
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.55 1112 2nd 0.75L Ld1/2,CmAg 29.13 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze 29.18
Oct 25'25 69 525R    A5 T5 0.00 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.27 Sand DLK Sillypup *29.27

Stripes

6 [29.13]Late-Scaldy Eric

TR: John Sloyan[29.13-GLY] 23 5 44Miss. Mary Muldoon (Ballinasloe) Mbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23PORTUMNA SYD TPW €2,685

Mar 6'26 77 525R    A3 T5 3.33 2345 5th 11.0L ChlRu,Crd 2 29.22 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Gealltanas Jack 29.89
Feb 28'26 76 525R    A4 T6 3.42 3531 1st 1L Ld 4,StyWl 29.86 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hollywell Flint *29.76
Jan 23'26 75 525R    A3 T6 3.31 2334 3rd 2L/hd A 3rd,Styd 29.32 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.37
Dec 12'25 75 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.14 Sand 4/1 GLY Guideys Bullet *29.14
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.35 1122 1st nk FAw,CmAg 29.21 Sand 6/4 GLY Claudgreengrass *29.21

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  
A5-A6

Galway

The Race Entries by Text A5/A6 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.71]
TR: John McDonagh (W'to[29.71-GLY] 4 0 12Mrs Teri  Young (Letterkenny) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24CROAGHILL TOMMY TPW €150

Feb 28'26 74 525R    A7 T3 3.49 2333 3rd 5.0L EP,Crd 1 29.46 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Blaze Dasher 29.71
Feb 14'26 73 350R    S7 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 19.47 -.05 Slow 7/4 GLY Hanover Solo 19.59
Jan 23'26 73 350R    S7 T4 0.00 53 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 19.79 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Caislean Diane 20.02
Nov 27'25 73 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 44 4th 10.0L Crd 1,RnOn 19.52 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Flyers Penney 20.17
Nov 7'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 29.98 -.10 Slow GLY Croaghill Essie *29.88

Blue

2 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-GLY] 27 1 55Mr. Mairtin Seoighe (Co. na Gaillimhe.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Pierview Honey).Sep'22PIERVIEW PEARL TPW €880

Mar 7'26 63 525R    A7 T3 3.39 3233 3rd 5L EP,Bmp 1 29.59 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Fiftycents Gar 29.84
Feb 28'26 62 525R    A6 T1 3.31 2234 5th 11.0L BmpSt,ClrRn 29.50 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Colossal Journey 30.17
Feb 21'26 61 525R    A6 T4 3.32 1222 2nd 5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.53 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan 29.78
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.35 2232 2nd 4L ChlRu,StyOn 29.29 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Como 29.57
Nov 8'25 64 525R    A7 T4 3.35 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.45 Sand 3/1 GLY Blakemount Solo *29.45

White

3 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-GLY] 11 2 24Mr. Paul Hogan (Co. Tipperary) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Plain White Tea).Nov'22MAPLE STAR TPW €845

Mar 4'26 63 525T    T2 4.42 2nd 1L 30.06 -.40 Slow KKY Five Alley Juno 29.73
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A6 T2 3.47 2224 5th 8.0L/sh EP,BmpRi 29.78 Sand 2/1 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.35
Jul 25'25 65 525R    A6 T5 3.43 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 30.05 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Bangersandsmash *29.95
Jul 19'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.44 3332 2nd 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.77 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Bayview Power 29.74
Jun 21'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 4L ChlBS,A 2nd 29.24 Sand 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan 29.52

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-GLY] 6 1 02Mr. Robert  Moloney (Roscrea) Ibd.B.(Mcinerney-Highview Magnet).Apr'24HIGHVIEW GUID TPW €480

Feb 27'26 50 525R    A5 T1 3.46 3133 5th 8.25L Ld 2,Crd 3 29.74 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Sues Jetty 30.22
Feb 18'26 50 300T    T1 0.00 1st 5.5L RL 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Ramble And Roll *16.84
Dec 11'25 49 525R    A5 T2 3.58 5455 6th 10.5L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.25 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.89
Dec 6'25 50 525R    A6 T1 3.44 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.68 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Bumblebee Nova *29.58
Nov 27'25 51 525R    A6 T3 3.35 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hollywell Gypsy 29.80

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-GLY] 10 1 13Mr. Patrick  McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24CROAGHILL BORIS TPW €800

Feb 28'26 71 525R    A7 T5 3.51 3222 2nd 2.5L Chl 3,FcdCk3 29.46 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Dasher 29.53
Feb 20'26 71 525R    A6 T4 3.57 6665 5th 10.5L BmpSt,Crd 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Raptor 30.16
Feb 13'26 71 525R    A7 T4 3.59 5533 3rd nk/nk SlAw,StyOn 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 29.76
Feb 7'26 71 525R    A7 T4 3.60 3322 2nd 4L BmpRu,FinWl 29.62 Sand 3/1 GLY So Its Flash 29.90
Dec 11'25 71 350R    S8 T4 0.00 54 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 19.68 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Odins Victory *19.63

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 36 5 114Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Kayleigh  Shau Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK ASH TPW €2,255

Mar 7'26 62 350R    S5 T6 0.00 44 4th 8.5L FAw,Blk1/2 19.44 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Hanover Solo 19.98
Feb 20'26 61 525R    A6 T6 3.36 1156 6th 14.5L FAw,Crd 3 29.53 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hollywell Raptor 30.44
Feb 13'26 60 525R    A7 T5 3.37 4211 2nd 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.75 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Drombeg Casper 29.79
Jan 23'26 57 525R    A5 T5 3.43 4433 3rd 5.5L Crd 1,RnOn 30.03 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.31
Nov 22'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.50 Sand 5/4 GLY Croaghill Magic *29.50

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
550y/503m

21:45
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Galway

The Getting Out A3 550

Wnr €500, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Winner €500

Act 551.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A4 A0
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.70]
TR: Owner[30.70-GLY] 40 9 49Mr.Gerry Manley (Cratloe Clare) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22CONFUSED KIELY TPW €4,565

Feb 21'26 71 525R    A3 T4 3.40 6666 6th 11.75L/s SlAw,A 6th 28.78 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Stick With Me 29.51
Feb 14'26 71 525R    A3 T1 3.34 6666 6th 10.0L Crd 1,A 6th 28.93 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.53
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A2 T1 1.36 4222 2nd 3.50L Imp 1,RnOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.36
Sep 20'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.40 4221 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.02 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino *29.02
Sep 12'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.39 4311 1st 1L LdBS,HldOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Island Bobby *29.17

Blue

2
TR: Stephen Murray 12 2 05Mr.Eoin Clancy (Spidal Galway) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bayview Flyer).Apr'23BAYVIEW WILD TPW €1,945

Mar 14'26 83 525R    A4 T3 3.42 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.38 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Slipalong Dew *29.28
Feb 21'26 81 525R    A3 T3 1.36 3446 5th 12.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.73 Sand 4/1 LMKZenith Glory 29.59
Aug 29'25 80 525R    A4 T2 3.35 3666 6th 14.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.15 Sand 6/4 GLY Guideys Bullet 30.16
Aug 22'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.56 4443 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lakeside Albert *29.58
Jul 26'25 80 525R    A4 T1 3.42 2222 2nd 1L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.32 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Cricket Box 29.29

White

3
TR: Owen McDonagh[30.04-TRL] 13 0 15Master Martin  McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Lilly).Jul'23RYDAR ROCKET TPW €565

Mar 14'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.44 2nd 5L 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.81
Feb 21'26 72 525R    A3 T3 3.39 4455 3rd 9.5L BlkRu,Crd 3 28.78 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Stick With Me 29.34
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A2 T1 3.58 2354 4th 17.5L QAw,Bmp 1 29.46 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 30.28
Sep 19'25 74 570R    A1 T2 5.43 2222 2nd 3L EP,W Ri 30.84+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Labana Cody 31.15
Mar 8'25 74 525R    A6 T6 3.23 2222 2nd 5L EP,A 2nd 28.83+.10 Fast4/5f TRL Toremore Fortune 29.28

Black

4 [30.77]
TR: Owner[30.77-GLY] 23 5 94Ms. Alison  Coxon (Roscommon) Mbk.D.(Kinloch Brae-Hollywell Samba).Feb'24HOLLYWELL RHINO TPW €2,315

Mar 14'26 77 550R    A0 T4 4.82 5543 3rd 9L EvAw,RnOn 30.24 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Flyers Minnie 30.77
Feb 27'26 77 550R    A0 T5 4.81 6666 6th 8.75L/nk/SlAw,BlkBS 30.42 -.10 Slow 8/1 GLY Jacktavern Bull 30.99
Feb 20'26 77 550R    A0 T5 4.75 5443 3rd 11.5L BBlk 1,StyOn 30.39 -.30 Slow 4/1 GLY Slippery Brian 30.89
Feb 14'26 77 525R    A3 T5 3.34 2232 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,FinWl 28.93 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.07
Feb 7'26 77 525R    A3 T4 3.38 5322 1st hd FinWl,LdNrL 29.17 Sand 5/2 GLY Grangeview Vixen *29.17

Orange

5
TR: Owner 14 2 33Silver-Pirate-Syndicate (Newcastle) Wbk.B.(Orchestrate-Raha Mofo).Mar'24KAZANKINA TPW €1,515

Mar 14'26 64 525R    A2 T6 3.39 3333 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.02 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 29.23
Mar 6'26 65 525R    A2 T5 3.43 5555 5th 8.0L SlAw,Blk 2 29.10 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Sheezatwister 29.56
Feb 7'26 66 525R    A1 T6 1.39 4433 3rd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.65 Sand 3/1 LMKRossa Abi 28.82
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A2 T4 2.16 4444 2nd 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.10 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Old Princess 28.95
Dec 5'25 63 525R    A2 T5 2.22 3311 1st 4.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.88 -.80 Slow 2/1 SPK Aussie Asset *29.08

Stripes

6 [30.40]
TR: Owner[30.40-GLY] 42 6 915Ms.Leeanne Fleming (Co.Galway) Wbe.B.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER MELLIE TPW €4,830

Mar 14'26 65 525R    A2 T6 3.41 5455 5th 12L/nk SlAw,Blk 2 28.89 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Avenue Queen 29.65
Mar 6'26 65 525R    A2 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 2.5L A 2nd,StyOn 29.10 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Sheezatwister 29.17
Feb 21'26 64 525R    A3 T5 3.38 5442 2nd 7.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.78 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Stick With Me 29.20
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A2 T5 3.55 6632 2nd 4L ImpStt,Strfin 29.28 Sand 4/1 GLY Jasmine Coco 29.56
Dec 20'25 63 550R    A4 T4 4.86 3211 1st 2.5L LdBS,StyWl 30.50 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Stonepark Sam *30.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


